
CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

City Departments 
Building Official - MnSPECT   952-442-7520 
Building Inspections    952-442-7520 
City Clerk     952-472-0633 
City Hall     952-472-0600 
City Manager     952-472-0609 
Community Development Director  952-472-0604 
Docks       952-472-0633 
Finance Director    952-472-0633 
Fire Department - Non-Emergency  952-472-3555 
General Information    952-472-0601 
Hennepin County Tax Assessor  952-472-0619 
Housing & Redevelopment Authority (HRA) 952-472-5078  
Liquor Store – Harbor Wine & Spirits  952-472-0648 
Parks Department    952-472-0636 
Planning and Zoning    952-472-0607 
Police Department - Non-Emergency  952-249-4700 
Public Works     952-472-0603 
Recycling     952-472-0603 
Utility Billing     651-255-0972 

 
 

City Department Supervisors 
Catherine Pausche City Clerk   952-472-0633 catherinepausche@cityofmound.com 
Carlton Moore Public Works Director 952-472-0636 carltonmoore@cityofmound.com 
Catherine Pausche Finance Director  952-472-0633 catherinepausche@cityofmound.com 
Greg Pederson Fire Chief   952-472-3533 gpederson@moundfire.com 
Correy Farniok Police Chief   952-249-4700 CFarniok@ci.orono.mn.us 
John Colotti Liquor Store Manager 952-472-0648 johncolotti@cityofmound.com 
Kandis Hanson City Manager  952-472-0609 kandishanson@cityofmound.com 
Ray Hanson Public Works Supervisor 952-472-0614  rayhanson@cityofmound.com 
Sarah Smith Community Development 952-472-0604 sarahsmith@cityofmound.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Frequently Called Community Numbers 
David Thaler Ice Center (Minnetrista)   952-491-8277 
Food Shelf      952-472-5599 
Gillespie Center      952-472-6501 
Grandview Middle School    952-491-8300 
Harbor Wine and Spirits     952-472-0648 
Hennepin County         612-348-3000 
Hilltop Primary School     952-491-8500 
Indian Knoll Manor (Affordable Housing)  952-472-5078 
Laker Newspaper     952-442-4414 
Library       952-847-6175 
Lake Minnetonka Conservation District (LMCD)  952-745-0789 
Minnehaha Creek Watershed District (MCWD)  952-471-0590 
Harold J. Pond Ice Arena (Mound)   952-472-6565 
Post Office      952-472-3160 
Ridgeview Medical Center in Waconia   952-442-2191 
Ridgeview Westonka Clinic    952-442-7890 
School Administration     952-491-8000 
School Transportation     952-491-8280 
Shirley Hills Primary School    952-491-8400 
Transit Link (Dial-a-Ride)    651-602-5465 
Water Patrol      612-348-3744 
Westonka High School www.westonka.org  952-491-8100 
 

Social Services 
Community Mediation Service, Inc.   612-629-6058 
Hennepin County     612-348-3000 
Mound Psychological Services    952-472-2408 
Sojourner Project for Domestic Violence   952-933-7422 
Western Communities Action Network (WeCAN) 952-472-0742 
 

Utility Companies 
CenterPoint Energy (Gas)        612-372-4727 
Frontier Communications (Telephone)              1-800-921-8101 
MediaCom (Cable)  - Repairs               1-800-422-1473 

- New Accounts                 1-800-332-0245 
Water/Sewer       952-472-0603 
Xcel Energy (Electric)                  1-800-895-4999 

          Revised May 2013 

 


